Control Valves &
Devices
Quick Reference Guide | EMEA
2
Quick Reference Guide | Control Valves & Devices
Viking is renowned for the development, manufacturing, sales and distribution of excellent fire protection technologies and has been
a dependable partner in fire protection for many decades.
The broad product portfolio encompasses innovative and proven system components for water, foam and gas extinguishing systems

Connection Grooved
Features Epoxy coating | Resilient wedge
How to order
1. Select a cover from the three available types
2. Select a base according to the valve size
3. Choose either a screw or a slide type
4. Choose the desired length. Two parts (a top and a middle)
    are required for each length except for the shortest screw type
5. If additional length is required, select an extension piece
IPW Wall indicator post | UL/FM | Fits PIF and PIG indicator valves
3-Piece valve boxes for PIF & PIG valves | UL/FM
10
Quick Reference Guide | Control Valves & Devices
Gate Valves & Indicator Posts
Size Type Part number Size Type Part number
2”/DN50 ANSI OSF-0200 10”/DN250 PN10 OSF-1000PN10
2”/DN50 PN10/16 OSF-0200PN 10”/DN250 PN16 OSF-1000PN16
2-1/2”/DN65 ANSI OSF-0250 12”/DN300 ANSI OSF-1200
2-1/2”/DN65 PN10/16 OSF-0250PN 12”/DN300 PN10 OSF-1200PN10
3”/DN80 ANSI OSF-0300 12”/DN300 PN16 OSF-1200PN16
3”/DN80 PN10/16 OSF-0300PN 14”/DN350 ANSI OSF-1400
4”/DN100 ANSI OSF-0400 14”/DN350 PN16 OSF-1400PN16
4”/DN100 PN10/16 OSF-0400PN 16”/DN400 ANSI OSF-1600
5”/DN125 ANSI OSF-0500 16”/DN400 PN16 OSF-1600PN16
5”/DN125 PN10/16 OSF-0500PN 18”/DN450 ANSI OSF-1800
6”/DN150 ANSI/PN10/16 OSF-0600 18”/DN450 PN16 OSF-1800PN16
8”/DN200 ANSI OSF-0800 20”/DN500 ANSI OSF-2000
8”/DN200 PN10 OSF-0800PN10 20”/DN500 PN16 OSF-2000PN16
8”/DN200 PN16 OSF-0800PN16 24”/DN600 ANSI OSF-2400
10”/DN250 ANSI OSF-1000 24”/DN600 PN16 OSF-2400PN16
Approvals UL, FM (5” , 14”, 16”, 18”, 20” & 24” UL only)
Max. working pressure 2”-12”  - 21 bar (300 psi); 14”-24” - 17 bar (250 psi)
Material (Body) Ductile iron
Sizes 2” (DN50) - 12” (DN300)
Connection Flanged
Features Epoxy coating | Resilient wedge
Size Size Part number Size Size Part number
2”/DN50 60 mm OSG-0200 5”/DN125 141 mm OSG-0500
2-1/2”/DN65 73 mm OSG-0250-73 6”/DN150 165 mm OSG-0600-165
2-1/2”/DN65 76 mm OSG-0250-76 6”/DN150 168 mm OSG-0600-168
3”/DN80 89 mm OSG-0300 8”/DN200 219 mm OSG-0800
4”/DN100 114 mm OSG-0400 10”/DN250 273 mm OSG-1000
5”/DN125 139 mm OSG-0500-139 12”/DN300 324 mm OSG-1200
Approvals UL, FM
Max. working pressure 21 bar (300 psi)
Material (Body) Ductile iron
Sizes 2” (DN50) - 12” (DN300)
Connection Grooved
Features Epoxy coating | Resilient wedge
Size Part number Size Part number
1/2”/DN15 T1040050 1-1/4”/DN32 T1040125
3/4”/DN20 T1040075 1-1/2”/DN40 T1040150
1”/DN25 T1040100 2”/DN50 T1040200
Approvals UL, FM
Max. working pressure 15 bar (175 psi)
Material (Body) Bronze
Sizes 1/2” (DN15) - 2” (DN50)
Connection Threaded NPT
OSF OS&Y gate valve - flanged | UL/FM
OSG OS&Y gate valve - grooved | UL/FM
T104 OS&Y gate valve - threaded | UL/FM
11 © Viking S.A.
Check Valves
Size Connection Type Part number
1/4”/DN8
Threaded
NPT/BSP 04947A
1/2”/DN15 NPT/BSP 08431
3/4”/DN20 NPT/BSP 10870